

## RINGETTE ONTARIO PRIVACY POLICY

Ringette Ontario is committed to collecting, using and disclosing personal information responsibly.

Ringette Ontario is the Provincial Sport Organizations for Ringette in Ontario. Ringette Ontario is an athlete centric and value driven organization which oversees all ringette interests in the Province. Ringette Ontario delivers programming which focuses on athlete, coach and official's development, as well as supporting sanctioned events through Provincials, Regionals and tournaments.

By providing personal information to Ringette Ontario, individuals are consenting to the collection, use and disclosure of that information for all purposes related to Ringette's mandate (please see preceding paragraph).

The Executive Director is Ringette Ontario's Privacy Officer and may be contacted at the following address: Ringette Ontario, 912 – 305 Milner Avenue, Scarborough, Ontario, M1B 3V4.

This Policy was approved by the Board of Directors of Ringette Ontario on May 15, 2021, and will be reviewed periodically.

RO Privacy Policy May 15, 2021